

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

County of Macomb

64255 Wolcott Road, Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax:(586) 749-6190 Website: www.raytwp.org Board of Trustees
Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor
Lori Lascoe, Clerk
Betsy Bart, Treasurer
Betty Grader, Trustee
Doug Stier, Trustee

Ray Township Recreation Committee

Meeting Agenda Date: Thursday May 5, 2022

Date: Thursday May 5, 2022 Time: 4-5:30pm

Location: Ray Township Hall, 64255 Wolcott Rd, Ray Twp, MI 48096

Type of Meeting: Ray Day Planning

Meeting Facilitator: Susan Lain, Recreation Director

Invitees: Ray Township Recreation Committee Members and Ray Township Residents

- I. Call to order Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll call
- III. Approval of minutes from last meeting
- IV. Old and Open Business
 - a. Easter
 - i. Review event
 - ii. Suggestions to put in the wrap up folder
 - b. Ray Day
 - i. Review Vendors secured
 - ii. Review prizes and donation list
- V. New business
 - a. Movies in the park
 - i. Price vendors
 - ii. Consider movies
 - iii. Consider food vendor
 - iv. Place out survey for music interest
- VI. Ideas and Suggestions
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. Adjournment